VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOHR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAFPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 6, 1984

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
December 1984

Saturday, December 1
To Des Moines, Iowa

Sunday, December 2, through Tuesday, December 4
X’I‘TEND: Repubh! can Governors' Association Winter Meeting;

Des Moines, Iowa

Wednesday, December 5
No Open House

11:30 a.m. SPEECH: Coordinated Ag Group Meeting; Black Angus Restaurant,
Salem

Thursday, December 6

12:30 p.m. Open House

2 p.m. PARTICIPATE: Dedication of Warn Industries, Milwaukie

3:40 p.m. CELEBRITY BELLRINGER: Salvation Army; Downtown Portland

7 p.m. SPEECH: State Management Association Annual Meeting; Jantzen

Beach Red Lion, Portland

Friday, December 7
No Open House

11:30 a.m. LUNCH: General Telephone Officials; Salem
Evening PARTICIPATE: Republican Caucus Retreat; Chumaree Comfortel,
Salem

Saturday, December 8
PARTICIPATE: Republican Caucus Retreat; Chumaree Comfortel,
Salem

Sunday, December 9

Monday, December 10

No Open House .

2:30 p.m. PARTICIPATE: Holidays at the Capitol, Capitol Rotunda

7 p.m. WELCOMING REMARKS: Hall of Fame Scholar Athlete Banquet;
Jantzen Beach Red Lion, Portland




Tuesday, December 11
12:30 p.m. Open House
7:30 p.m. DINNER: First Annual High Tech Industry; Hilton Hotel, Portland

Wednesday, December 12

No Open House
Noon SPEECH: Keizer Merchants; Keizer Elks Club, Keizer

Thursday, December 13
No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Oregon Rural Electriec Co-op Annual Meeting; Hilton Hotel,
Eugene

Evening PRESENT: Corporate Awards (location to be determined)

Friday, December 14

Noon PARTICIPATE: Dept. of Transportation's Christmas Tree Trim;
Transportation Building, Salem

12:30 p.m. Open House

Saturday, December 15

Sunday, December 16

Monday, December 17
No Open House

Tuesday, December 18
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, December 19

No Open House

7 a.m. SPEECH: Capital Kiwanis Club; Carrow's Restaurant, Salem

11:30 a.m. LUNCH/TOUR: Chief Justice & Supreme Court Staff; Supreme Court
Building, Salem

Thursday, December 20
12:30 p.m. Open House
5 p.m. HOST: Governor's Staff Party; Atiyeh residence, Salem

Friday, December 21
No Open House

Saturday, December 22

Sunday, December 23

Monday, December 24
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, December 25
CHRISTMAS DAY

Wednesday, December 26
No Open House




Thursday, December 27
12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, December 28
No Open House

Saturday, December 29

Sunday, December 30

Monday, December 31
No Open House
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